### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Comobar 2000, Inc.	09/01/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Michele Cometto
Street Address:	168-174 NE 24th Street
City:	Miami
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33137

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D621698

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (305)446-6191

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

305-448-7089 Phone:

jzambrano@lfiplaw.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Ury Fischer

Address Line 1: Post Office Drawer 141098

Address Line 4: Coral Gables, FLORIDA 33114-1098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 03201.8000

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Javier Zambrano

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Bill Sale 1\_20110228135338#page1.tif source=Bill Sale 1\_20110228135338#page2.tif source=Bill Sale 1\_20110228135338#page3.tif

REEL: 025971 FRAME: 0906

**PATENT** 

## BILL OF SALE

For valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, COMOBAR 2000, INC., a Florida corporation ("Seller") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to MICHELE COMETTO ("Purchaser") all of the furniture, fixtures, equipment and other personal property owned and utilized by Seller in the operation of a coffee appliance manufacturing and supply business located at 168-174 NE 24 Street, Miami, Florida 33137 (the "Business"), which property is listed on Exhibit "A" (collectively, the "Assets").

All of the Assets are conveyed to Purchaser in their "AS IS" condition. Seller warrants to Purchaser that it is the lawful owner of the Assets, that it has good right and authority to sell the Assets and that the Assets are free from all encumbrances and liens whatsoever.

Dated this 1 day of Serses , 2010 Executor 12/1/10.

COMOBAR 2000, INC., a Florida corporation

By: A Coc Coo Michelle Cometto, President

STATE OF FLORIDA

COUNTY OFMIAMI-DADE

Acknowledged before me this <u>factorial day of Server</u>, 2010 by Michelle Cometto, President of COMOBAR 2000, INC., a Florida corporation, who is personally known to me or who is produced a Florida driver's license or as identification.

My commission expires:

ROBERT A STAMEN
MY COMMISSION # DD 818945
EXPIRES: November 21, 2012
Bonded Trin: Notery Public Unidensifiers

NOTARY PUBLIC

w:\wpdata\starkman\9498\cometto purchase\bill of sale.doc

Colont a. Kamen

PATENT REEL: 025971 FRAME: 0907

- 1. List of Assets
- Computers 8
- Servers 2
- Copier 1
- Printers 3
- Softwares (ACT, Quickbooks, Antivirus, Windows, etc)
- Mold XP
- Mold Itala
- AMP project
- Comobar Trademark:
  - USA #78/932,794
  - Australia #1317298
  - Japan #1008893
- Comocup Trademark
  - USA #77641664
  - Japan #1007419
- Comocup and Comobar trademark (Europe and United Kingdom under litigation due to opposition)
- Patent capsule # US D621,698S
- Website: www.comobar.com
- Others: Air compressor (1), warehouse gate (1), AC unit (1), furniture and fixtures, show fixtures, NEC telephone system, security system (1), cameras (2), Mitsubishi forklift (1), shelves, racks, generator (1), pallet jacks.
- Inventory: espresso capsules, Gimoka coffee, tea capsules, American coffee, EZ system steamer, EZ cup 200 machines, XL machines, spare parts, Enjoy machines, Mini machines, XP machine, Itala machine, Comocup machines, L'espressa machines, cups and accessories, espresso signs,
- Inventory consignment and ROU machines: Itala machines, comocup machines, L'espressa machines, XL machines, EZ-cup 200 machines, EZ-cup 100 machines, Enjoy machines, XP machines, Itala machines, Comocup machines (1)
- \* Office supplies: toners, paper clips, paper, envelopes, pencils, pens, markers, file folders, hanging folders, etc
- · Warehouse supplies: boxes, tape, bubble wrap, etc
- Accounts Receivables
- Loan receivables
- Deposits of 3 packaging machines: 1) Karisstech Srl 30% deposit, 2) Kasi tempra 30% deposit, Sarong 40% deposit

70.00

- Investment in Metro Comobar
- Prepaid insurance
- UL certification:

UL certification 1082: Easy cup 200 Report number: 3010380A

UL certification 197-CSA109: Easy cup 300 and 100 job number: 3010380Q

UL certification 197: XL-100 Report number: 3020084A

UL certification 197: XP – Itala Report number: 3085354CHI-003A – (CSA C22.2 No109-

M1999)

UL certification 182: SKPM7021-7022 Report number: SH08040924-901

**RECORDED: 03/17/2011**